AGENDA

CITY OF ASSUMPTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING -- Wednesday, July 2, 2025

225 N Chestnut — Bromwell Lodge

7:00 p.m. Call Meeting to Order
Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
Roll Call

Approval of Minutes:

Motion to approve minutes of the June 4, 2025 Council Meeting

Approval of Bills:

Motion to approve payment of bills as they appear on Warrant Sheets

Public Comments

Communications from:

Mayor

City Attorney
Treasurer
Alderpersons

Old Business:

New Business:

Accountant Adam Mathias audit presentation
Motion to approve the 2024-2025 Audit

Motion to approve Invoice for Sewer:
Petersburg Plumbing Disbursement
Chastain Invoice

Total:

Motion to approve Change Order for Sewer

Motion to approve Invoice for Water Treatment Plant:
Burdick Plumbing Disbursement

Chastain Invoice

Total:

Motion to approve invoice for Water Lead Service Line:
Petersburg Plumbing Disbursement

Chastain Invoice

Total:

Motion to approve invoice for Watermain Project:
Petersburg Plumbing Disbursement

Chastain Invoice

Total:

Motion to approve change order for Water:

$542,180.82
$15,802.88
$557,983.70

$180.16

$135,415.80
$17,782.25
$153,198.05

$122,079.73
$2,003.79
$124,083.52

$30,079.36
$3,277.91
$33,357.27

$-6,596.02

Motion to approve 2 year service plan for water testing not to exceed $2,000.00

Motion to approve $2,672.00 for Water Systems Repairs



Discussion and action as necessary on Sanitary Sewer System: Phase 2 project items as
properly brought to the board.

Discussion and action as necessary on Water System Improvements project items as properly
brought to the board.

Discussion and action as necessary on Water Treatment Plant
Discussion and action as necessary on Baxmeyer Subdivision

Public Comments

Executive Session (if necessary)

Action on Executive Session ltems

Any Further Business:

Committee of the Whole Meeting scheduled for July 15, 2025 at 6:00 pm at City Hall

Adjournment




