<u>AGENDA</u>

<u>CITY OF ASSUMPTION</u> <u>CITY COUNCIL MEETING -- Wednesday, July 2, 2025</u> <u>225 N Chestnut – Bromwell Lodge</u>

7:00 p.m. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes:

Motion to approve minutes of the June 4, 2025 Council Meeting

Approval of Bills:

Motion to approve payment of bills as they appear on Warrant Sheets

Public Comments

Communications from:

Mayor City Attorney Treasurer Alderpersons

Old Business:

New Business:

Accountant Adam I	Mathias	audit	presentation
-------------------	---------	-------	--------------

Motion to approve the 2024-2025 Audit

<u>Motion to approve Invoice for Sewer:</u> Petersburg Plumbing Disbursement Chastain Invoice Total:	\$542,180.82 \$15,802.88 \$557,983.70
Motion to approve Change Order for Sewer	\$180.16
<u>Motion to approve Invoice for Water Treatment Plant</u> : Burdick Plumbing Disbursement Chastain Invoice Total:	\$135,415.80 \$17,782.25 \$153,198.05
<u>Motion to approve invoice for Water Lead Service Line:</u> Petersburg Plumbing Disbursement Chastain Invoice Total:	\$122,079.73 \$2,003.79 \$124,083.52
<u>Motion to approve invoice for Watermain Project</u> : Petersburg Plumbing Disbursement Chastain Invoice Total:	\$30,079.36 \$3,277.91 \$33,357.27
Motion to approve change order for Water:	\$-6,596.02

Motion to approve 2 year service plan for water testing not to exceed \$2,000.00

Motion to approve \$2,672.00 for Water Systems Repairs

Discussion and action as necessary on Sanitary Sewer System: Phase 2 project items as properly brought to the board.

Discussion and action as necessary on Water System Improvements project items as properly brought to the board.

Discussion and action as necessary on Water Treatment Plant

Discussion and action as necessary on Baxmeyer Subdivision

Public Comments

Executive Session (if necessary)

Action on Executive Session Items

Any Further Business:

Committee of the Whole Meeting scheduled for July 15, 2025 at 6:00 pm at City Hall

Adjournment